1
MX(T)10A-3-5SA SMT Non-Isolated Power Module
Features
■ Industry standard surface mount device
■ Output voltage programmable from
0.75 Vdc to 3.3 Vdc via external resistor
■ Up to 10 A output current
■ Up to 95 % efficiency

Input Reflected Ripple Current 100 mAp-p
Input Ripple Rejection 30 dB 120 Hz
How to Order
M X (T) 10A  - 3-5 S A (-P)
Configuration
M = Surface Mount Device
Internal Identifier
Identifies Sequencing Pin Function (optional)
Output Current (Amps)
Input Voltage (V)
Outputs
S = Single
Output Voltage (V)
A = Adjustable
Optional Positive On/Off Logic
Please contact your Bourns sales representative for pricing, availability and optional
features such as no “remote sense”.
Characteristic Min. Max. Units Notes & Conditions
Continuous Input Voltage -0.3 5.8 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range -40 +85 °C See Thermal Considerations section
Storage Temperature -55 +125 °C
Sequencing Function -0.3 Vin, max. Vdc
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify device performance in their specific applications.2
MX(T)10A-3-5SA SMT Non-Isolated Power Module
Electrical Specifications (Continued)
Characteristic Min. Nom. Max. Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage Setpoint Accuracy -2.0 2.0 % Vo,set Vin min, Io max, TA = 25 °C
Output Voltage Tolerance -3.0 3.0 % Vo,set Over all rated in out voltage, load and
temperature conditions
Voltage Adjustment Range 0.7525 3.63 Vdc
Line Regulation 0.3 % Vo,set
Load Regulation 0.3 % Vo,set
Temperature Regulation 0.4 % Vo,set
Output Current 0.0 10.0 Adc
Output Current Limit Inception (Hiccup Mode) 220 % Io max
Output Short Circuit Current 3 Adc Vo≤ 250 mV – Hiccup Mode
Output Ripple and Noise Voltage 1 µF ceramic/10 µF tantalum capacitors
RMS 8 15 mVrms 5 Hz to 20 MHz bandwidth
Peak-to-Peak 25 50 mVpk-pk
External Capacitance
- ESR ≥ 1 mΩ 1000 µF
- ESR ≥ 10 mΩ 5000 µF
Efficiency 82.5 % Vo,set = 0.75 Vdc
(Vin = 5 Vdc, TA= 25 °C, Full Load) 88.0 % Vo,set = 1.2 Vdc
89.5 % Vo,set = 1.5 Vdc
91.0 % Vo,set = 1.8 Vdc
93.0 % Vo,set = 2.5 Vdc
95.0 % Vo,set = 3.3 Vdc
Switching Frequency 300 kHz
Dynamic Load Response 1 µF ceramic/10 µF tantalum capacitor
5 A to 10 A;  10 A to 5 A; 200 mV Peak Deviation
(∆i/∆t = 2.5 A/µs;  25 °C) 25 µs Settling Time (Vo<10 % peak deviation)
3 x 100 µF polymer capacitors
5 A to 10 A;  10 A to 5 A; 100 mV Peak Deviation
(∆i/∆t = 2.5 A/µs;  25 °C) 100 µs Settling Time (Vo<10 % peak deviation)
General Specifications